503556252 11/05/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3602879

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS MEDINA	10/21/2015
TODD ANDREW FRYER	10/20/2015
NICHOLAS NICAS	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14919356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-1201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH TREMENTOZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph Trementozzi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=7785-1201 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=7785-1201 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=7785-1201 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503556252 REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0527

source=7785-1201 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, **DOUGLAS MEDINA**, residing at 2301 NE 23rd Street, Grain Valley, MO 64029, and **TODD ANDREW FRYER**, residing at 811 Red Maple, Liberty, MO 64068, and **NICHOLAS NICAS**, residing at 515 N.E. Greenview Dr., Blue Springs, MO 64029, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COORDINATING BACK-UP SERVICES FOR LAND BASED CONTENT SUBSCRIBERS**; having AT&T Docket No. 2015-0388, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP, a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30308, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **AT&T Intellectual Property I, LP** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 1 of 4

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set any hand this day of OCTOVER, 2015.

DOUGLAS MEDINA

State of FULIDA

County of HARLOTTE

On this 2 day of OCTOVER, 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared DISCAS WOODA, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

MAYRA ALEJO

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission# FF 174734

My comm. expires Nov. 6, 2018

My Commission Expires: NOV 10,2018

PATENT

REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0530

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Ct + B5,2015. TODD ANDREW FRYER
State of KANSAS	
State of MANANA)
County of JOHNSON)
البد	
On this 20^{14} da	y of OCTOBER, 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and Care	and the same of th
the above County and State,	personally appeared TODD ANDREW FRYER,
and acknowledged the execu	ntion of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose
herein set forth.	SARAH BELL
	Notary Public
~	State of Kansas
MINI RADA	My Appointment Expires <u>78 - 58 - 18</u>
July July	
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: ALLINT 9 7018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
State of Wissouri
County of <u>Tackson</u>
On this <u>AO</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared <u>NICHOLOS A NICOS</u> ,
and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose
herein set forth.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-12-19
KELLY RICE Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires May 12, 2015 Commission # 15389017